Fyrisb, Fyrish Village, Berbice, with the buildings and erections
thereon.

10. West half of east half of Lot No. 71 (seventy-one) Section A,
Plaisance Village, East Coast, Demerara, with the buildings and
erections thereon.

11. Area G, Plantation De Groot-en-Klyne, Uitv:•Jgt, West Coast_.
Demerara.

12. Lot No. 128 (one hundred and twenty-eight) Laluni Street,
Queenstown, Georgetown,· Demerara, with the buildings and erec­
tions thereon.

13. Lots Nos. 93 and 94 (ninety-three and ninety-four), Portions of
Section 'C' in the western half of Plantation Warren, Berbice, with

the huildings and erections thereon.

[...]

0 (nought), and
being also part of the front quarter of Lot No. 1 (one) and being
also part of the northern front quarter of Lot No. 2 (two) Smyth­

town, New Amsterdam, Berbice, with the buildings and ueotions
thereon.

LEASEHOLD PROPERTY 

1. Lot No. 165 (one hundred and sixty-five) Herstelling Settlement,
East Bank, Demerara.

2. Lot No. 360 (three hundred and sixty) Herstelling Settlement,
East Bank, Demerara.

3. Lot No. 4 (four) Southern Section, Wismar, Demerara River.

4. Lot No. 184 (one hundred and eighty-four) Ocean View, Planta­
tion Uitvlugt, West Coast, Demerara.

5. Lot No. 253 (twu hundred and fifty-three) 'B', Grove, Ea.st Bank,
Demerara.

Passed by the National Assembly on the 25th October, 1966.

F. A. NARAIN 
Clerk of the National Assembly 

(Bill No.